DAC2904
DAC2904
www.ti.com .............................................................................................................................................. SBAS198C –AUGUST 2001–REVISED OCTOBER 2009
Dual, 14-Bit, 125MSPS
DIGITAL-TO-ANALOG CONVERTER
Check for Samples: DAC2904
1FEATURES APPLICATIONS
• COMMUNICATIONS:

ESD damage can range from subtle performance degradation to complete device failure. Precision integrated circuits may be more
susceptible to damage because very small parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its published specifications.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
SPECIFIED TRANSPORT
PACKAGE- PACKAGE TEMPERATURE PACKAGE ORDERING MEDIA,
PRODUCT LEAD DESIGNATOR RANGE MARKING NUMBER (2) QUANTITY
DAC2904Y/250 Tape and Reel, 250
DAC2904Y TQFP-48 PFB –40°C to +85°C DAC2904Y DAC2904Y/1K Tape and Reel, 1k
DAC2904IPFB Tray, 250
(1) For the most current package and ordering information see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
website at www.ti.com.
(2) Models with a slash (/) are available only in tape and reel media in the quantities indicated (for example, /1K indicates 1000 devices per
reel). Ordering 1000 pieces of DAC2904Y/1K will get a single 1000-piece tape and reel.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (1)
DAC2904 UNIT
+VA to AGND –0.3 to +6 V
+VD to DGND –0.3 to +6 V
AGND to DGND –0.3 to +0.3 V
+VA to +VD –6 to +6 V